## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4872703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
VALENTIN AVASILOAIE	03/15/2018		
DAN EHDE	03/15/2018		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3255 WEST HAMLIN ROAD	
City:	ROCHESTER HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48309	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14757739

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 313-496-8445

**Email:** yott@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE

Address Line 1: 150 W. JEFFERSON, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155407-00210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN ASHER
SIGNATURE:	/robin asher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504825967 REEL: 045639 FRAME: 0996

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Valentin Avasiloaie, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 5373 Katherine St., Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48125 and, Dan Ehde, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address 85 Crescent Hill Dr Ortonville, Michigan 48462, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

#### WIPER ADAPTER AND WIPER ASSEMBLY INCORPORATING THE SAME

WHEREAS, TRICO PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 3255 West Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

Executed at Pty MUTH 1, this 115 day of MACH 2018.

Valentin Austilosia

31010747.1\155407-00210

PATENT REEL: 045639 FRAME: 0997

# Statement by Witness

I, MITTER POLOCOSER				, having a postal address of						
(	841 <b>%</b>	FAI	K 4 (E N)	LANE	PL/mo	UTH	twee	Mi	43170	, was
pers	onally prei ignment.	sent and	did see	Valentin Ava	isiloaie wh	io is kn	own to 1	ne, exe	cute the ab	ove
					S. S	~				
Exe	cuted at	Reci	hester	Hills, mī	tlnis_	15	day c	of <u>///</u>	irch	_2018.
					<u></u>	16	) <u> </u>			
				Dan E	hde,					
		36 540		Staten	nent by W	itness				
Ĭ,,		Lau	[ F. i	woznoù n Ortmu	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	*******************************	, havir	g a postal a	iddress of
1	135 Gr.	vdas	Pin, D	2 Ortmu	.//e, mI	C 484	62		0.8	, was
				Dan Ehde, w						
						<u></u>	1))	gria	<i>k</i>	7

31010747,1/155407-00210

**PATENT REEL: 045639 FRAME: 0998** 

**RECORDED: 03/19/2018**